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Construction of 400 KV Transmission Line Between Ramagudam Salem
Trichur

*347. SHRI V. GOPALSAMY: Will

-the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 1463 given in the Rajya
- Sabha op the 2nd December, 1985 and ‘
state,

(a) whether in view of power shortage in Kerala due to failure of monsoons, Government consider it necessary- to expedite the work of 400 KV transmission line between Ramagundam-Salem-Trichur,

(b) if so, whether any revised schedule for commissioning of the lineg. has been drawn up, if not, the

reasons therefor;

(¢) how far the work has progressed till 31st July, 1986; .
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(d) how much amount has besn spent on this line till date; and

(e) how much more is experted te ' be spent to complete the project?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF POWER
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS (SHRIMATI SUS-
HILA ROHATGI): (a) and (b) The Ramagundam-Salem-Trichur transmission line is 1413 circuit kilometery long. The transmission line is scheduled for commissioning in 1989-90.
Considering the size of the project it would not be possible to commission this line earlieg. However, every effort’ is being made to obviate delays in the consiruction of this line.

(¢) Till 3ist July, 1986, 858 circuit
kilometers of line from Ramagundam. to Bangalore had been completed.

(d) and (e) The estimated cost of

“the transmission line mcludmg he cost of the associated sub-tations, and switching-stations is Rs. 246.12 crores against which a sum of about Rs 112 crores has been spent upte
June, 1986.

STD Facility in District Headquartess

v *348. DR. MOHD. HASHIM
KIDWALIL

SHRI V. GOPALSAMY:

Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

- (a) ‘what are the names of the district headquarters in the counsry State wise, which are linked with STD system till 30th June, 1986;

(b) how many more towns are propgsed to be linked . with STD system duung the Seventh Plan period in each State alongwith their names; and

